K 164
DRILLING Solid drills
U
S
 R
O
T
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
DRILLING Solid drills
CoroDrill®452 solid-carbide reamer
For handheld machines
CNSC 0
M N S O Dimensions, mm, inch
DC DC" LU LU" CZCMS Ordering code H1
0F
H1
0F
H1
0F
H1
0F
DCON DCON" OAL OAL" LF LF" LCF LCF" BSG
4.17 .164 37.0 1.455 4 452.R-0417-032A0-C ✩ 4.17 .164 101 4.000 87.8 3.455 55 2.200 0.060 COROMANT
4.17 .164 38.1 1.500 4 452.R-0417-032A0-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 4.17 .164 101 4.000 88.9 3.500 55 2.200 0.030 COROMANT
4.83 .190 37.0 1.455 4 452.R-0483-032A0-C ✩ 4.83 .190 101 4.000 87.8 3.455 55 2.200 0.060 COROMANT
4.83 .190 38.1 1.500 4 452.R-0483-032A0-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 4.83 .190 101 4.000 88.9 3.500 55 2.200 0.030 COROMANT
5.56 .219 37.0 1.455 7/32 452.R-0556-032A0-C ✩ 5.56 .219 101 4.000 87.8 3.455 55 2.200 0.080 COROMANT
5.56 .219 38.1 1.500 7/32 452.R-0556-032A0-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 5.56 .219 101 4.000 88.9 3.500 55 2.200 0.035 COROMANT
6.35 .250 37.0 1.455 1/4 452.R-0635-032A0-C ✩ 6.35 .250 101 4.000 87.8 3.455 55 2.200 0.080 COROMANT
6.35 .250 38.1 1.500 1/4 452.R-0635-032A0-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 6.35 .250 101 4.000 88.9 3.500 55 2.200 0.035 COROMANT
7.94 .313 33.8 1.331 5/16 452.R-0794-029A0-C ✩ 7.94 .313 101 4.000 84.6 3.331 55 2.200 0.130 COROMANT
7.94 .313 35.0 1.376 5/16 452.R-0794-029A0-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 7.94 .313 101 4.000 85.8 3.376 55 2.200 0.400 COROMANT
9.53 .375 30.6 1.205 3/8 452.R-0953-025A0-C ✩ 9.53 .375 101 4.000 81.4 3.205 55 2.200 0.130 COROMANT
9.53 .375 31.8 1.250 3/8 452.R-0953-025A0-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 9.53 .375 101 4.000 82.6 3.250 55 2.200 0.400 COROMANT
11.12 .438 30.6 1.205 7/16 452.R-1112-025A0-C ✩ 11.11 .438 101 4.000 81.4 3.205 55 2.200 0.180 COROMANT
11.12 .438 31.8 1.250 7/16 452.R-1112-025A0-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 11.11 .438 101 4.000 82.6 3.250 55 2.200 0.050 COROMANT
12.71 .500 30.6 1.205 1/2 452.R-1270-025A0-C ✩ 12.70 .500 101 4.000 81.4 3.205 55 2.200 0.180 COROMANT
12.71 .500 31.8 1.250 1/2 452.R-1270-025A0-CM ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 12.70 .500 101 4.000 82.6 3.250 55 2.200 0.050 COROMANT
O5 Q1 Q35